
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 372 Ellie Walton Garth Hill College 0:29.72 1103 3 3:15.42 1090 1 2193
2 379 Susan Shiel-Rankin Guildford High School 0:33.56 1065 13 3:23.80 1039 3 2104
3 378 Ellen Thomas Guildford High School 0:28.82 1112 1 3:33.60 979 5 2091
4 365 Elena Parker Brookfield Community School 0:40.09 1000 25 3:23.10 1042 2 2042
5 374 Emma Maurer Gordon's School 0:31.63 1084 7 3:39.90 943 7 2027
6 376 Helen Clemmon Gordon's School 0:36.91 1031 21 3:31.10 994 4 2025
7 375 Harriet Hughes Gordon's School 0:35.96 1041 20 3:36.10 964 6 2005
8 382 Georgina Simmons Hawley Place School 0:30.00 1100 4 3:46.00 904 11 2004
9 390 Hannah Vine Our Lady's Convent Senior School 0:30.70 1094 5 3:52.90 865 15 1959

10 363 Nicole Dally Brookfield Community School 0:35.16 1049 17 3:46.70 901 12 1950
11 385 Katie Herbert Kennet School 0:34.28 1058 16 3:48.80 889 13 1947
12 377 Kerri Scott Guildford High School 0:31.51 1085 6 3:56.40 844 18 1929
13 361 Romy Barton Brookfield Community School 0:32.30 1078 9 3:55.50 850 17 1928
14 360 Laura Seaman Brookfield Community School 0:40.62 994 29 3:42.10 928 8 1922
15 399 Laura Fenwick Thornden School 0:32.07 1080 8 3:58.50 829 19 1909
16 398 Harriet Eastham The Westgate School 0:40.47 996 27 3:45.08 910 9 1906
17 368 Olivia Mills Downe House School 0:40.25 998 26 3:45.80 907 10 1905
18 384 Rebekah Heath Henry Beaufort School 0:32.72 1073 11 4:00.89 817 20 1890
19 371 Mollie Skinner Downe House School 0:40.47 996 27 3:49.70 883 14 1879
20 380 Natasha Smith Hawley Place School 0:28.89 1112 2 4:09.83 763 26 1875
21 395 Rebecca Haggart St Catherine's School, Bramley 0:32.57 1075 10 4:08.40 772 24 1847
22 381 Jessica Bushell Hawley Place School 0:41.34 987 32 3:54.20 856 16 1843
23 392 Menna Chmielewski Pangbourne College 0:34.13 1059 14 4:08.40 772 24 1831
24 369 Alex Alberts Downe House School 0:35.22 1048 18 4:07.60 775 23 1823
25 362 Katie Hodgkinson Brookfield Community School 0:32.73 1073 12 4:14.14 736 27 1809
26 370 Hannah Nicholson Downe House School 0:38.12 1019 24 4:06.70 781 22 1800
27 383 Sarah Gallichan Hawley Place School 0:34.17 1059 15 4:18.89 709 30 1768
28 373 D'arcy Nott Gordon's School 0:44.14 959 33 4:04.25 796 21 1755
29 393 Hannah Scregg Robert May's School 0:37.62 1024 23 4:17.20 718 29 1742
30 387 Gina Inglis Mountbatten School 0:35.87 1042 19 4:21.30 694 31 1736
31 389 Katherine Fromm Mountbatten School 0:36.96 1031 22 4:23.40 682 32 1713
32 397 Hannah Lyddon The Hurst Community College 0:43.04 40 930 34 4:14.58 733 28 1663
33 388 Kate Ogilvie Mountbatten School 0:47.25 928 35 4:25.00 670 33 1598
34 396 Holly Parkinson St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:41.27 988 31 4:37.50 595 34 1583
35 391 Lucy Dallaway Our Lady's Convent Senior School 0:40.67 994 30 4:44.80 553 35 1547

367 Callie Fiertz Downe House School DNS - DNS - -
386 Amber Boyt Kings School, Fair Oak DNS - DNS - -
394 Nicole Esdaile South Wilts Grammar School DNS - DNS - -

Year 8 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run

MPAGB 27/11/2007 21:54 



Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

379 Susan Shiel-Rankin Guildford High School 0:33.56 1065 3:23.80 1039 2104
1 378 Ellen Thomas Guildford High School 0:28.82 1112 3:33.60 979 2091 6124

377 Kerri Scott Guildford High School 0:31.51 1085 3:56.40 844 1929
374 Emma Maurer Gordon's School 0:31.63 1084 3:39.90 943 2027

2 376 Helen Clemmon Gordon's School 0:36.91 1031 3:31.10 994 2025 6057
375 Harriet Hughes Gordon's School 0:35.96 1041 3:36.10 964 2005
365 Elena Parker Brookfield Community School 0:40.09 1000 3:23.10 1042 2042

3 363 Nicole Dally Brookfield Community School 0:35.16 1049 3:46.70 901 1950 5920
361 Romy Barton Brookfield Community School 0:32.30 1078 3:55.50 850 1928
382 Georgina Simmons Hawley Place School 0:30.00 1100 3:46.00 904 2004

4 380 Natasha Smith Hawley Place School 0:28.89 1112 4:09.83 763 1875 5722
381 Jessica Bushell Hawley Place School 0:41.34 987 3:54.20 856 1843
368 Olivia Mills Downe House School 0:40.25 998 3:45.80 907 1905

5 371 Mollie Skinner Downe House School 0:40.47 996 3:49.70 883 1879 5607
369 Alex Alberts Downe House School 0:35.22 1048 4:07.60 775 1823
387 Gina Inglis Mountbatten School 0:35.87 1042 4:21.30 694 1736

6 389 Katherine Fromm Mountbatten School 0:36.96 1031 4:23.40 682 1713 5047
388 Kate Ogilvie Mountbatten School 0:47.25 928 4:25.00 670 1598

Year 8 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run

MPAGB 27/11/2007 21:54 


